# 502703517 03/03/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2750123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL FRANCIS	08/14/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STMICROELECTRONICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	1000 AZTEC WEST	
City:	ALMONDSBURY, BRISTOL	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BS32 4SQ	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09690586

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Email: jessica.correia@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES MORRIS

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1022.80509US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA CORREIA
Signature:	/Jessica Correia/
Date:	03/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032337 FRAME: 0319 Serial No.: 09/690,586

Filing Date: October 17, 2000

# Attorney's Docket No. S1022/8509

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Russell Francis, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to STMicroelectronics Limited, a corporation having a place of business at 1000 Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol BS32 4SQ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled CLOCK GENERATOR CIRCUIT, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C., of 600 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent office for recordation of this document.

Dated: 14 Hugust 2000

Signature

Printed Name:

Russell Francis

PATENT REEL: 032337 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 03/03/2014